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1 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Document Name and Identification 

This CP/CPS can be identified by several OID linked to the root CAs grouped in this document: 
1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1   CERTIGNA 

1.2 Redirection 

IMPORTANT: This CP/CPS describes the commitments and practices implemented for certificates 
issued by CERTIGNA Certification Authorities. As recommended by the CA/Browser Forum 
(http://www.cabforum.org), this CP/CPS has been divided into several CP/CPS: 

PC/DPC OID      AC Racine Type de certificats 
CERTIGNA TLS 1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1    

1.2.250.1.177.2.0.1   
1.2.250.1.177.6.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.14.0.1.1               

CERTIGNA 
CERTIGNA ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA SERVER AUTHENTICATION ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA SERVER AUTHENTICATION EU ROOT CA 

Web authentication 
(SSL/TLS) 

CERTIGNA EMAIL 
PROTECTION 

1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1    
1.2.250.1.177.2.0.1   
1.2.250.1.177.8.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.17.0.1.1   

CERTIGNA 
CERTIGNA ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA EMAIL PROTECTION ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA EMAIL PROTECTION EU ROOT CA 

Mail signature 
(S/MIME) 

CERTIGNA  
CODE SIGNING 

1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1    
1.2.250.1.177.2.0.1   
1.2.250.1.177.13.0.1.1   

CERTIGNA 
CERTIGNA ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA CODE SIGNING ROOT CA 

Code signing 

CERTIGNA 
MULTIPURPOSE 

1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1   
1.2.250.1.177.2.0.1   
1.2.250.1.177.7.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.15.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.9.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.16.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.10.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.11.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.12.0.1.1   
1.2.250.1.177.18.0.1.1   

CERTIGNA 
CERTIGNA ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA CLIENT AUTHENTICATION ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA CLIENT AUTHENTICATION EU ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA DOCUMENT SIGNING ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA DOCUMENT SIGNING EU ROOT CA  
CERTIGNA OTF DOCUMENT SIGNING ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA TIME STAMPING ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA ENCRYPTION ROOT CA 
CERTIGNA ENCRYPTION EU ROOT CA 

 
 
Client authentication 
Authentification client 
Document signing 
Document signing 
Document signing 
Time Stamping 
Encryption 
Encryption 

 

We invite you to consult these CP/CPS at the following address: 

https://www.certigna.com/autorites-de-certification/  

http://www.cabforum.org/
https://www.certigna.com/autorites-de-certification/
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1.3  Révision du document 

The table below shows the history of this CP/CPS before it was split into several documents. 

Ver. Date Modifications apportées 

1.0 11/03/08 Creation 
1.1 02/01/19 Revision of the graphic chart and commitments. 
1.2 03/30/20 New TESSI graphic charter: 

Precisions about:  
- Compliance with 319 412 ETSI specifications (see 1.1, 7), 
- Possible causes for a certificate’s revocation (see 4.9.1), 
- Retention of application files (see 5.5.2.1, 9.4.1), 
- Punctual uploading of root CAs for LAR (see 6.2.7), 
- Reimbursement policy (see 9.1.5), 
- Insurance coverage (see 9.2.1), 
- Termination (see 9.6.6), 
- Delivery and Guarantee (see 9.7), 
- Limitations of liability (see 9.8), 
- Dispute resolution procedure (see 9.13), 
- Renunciation and force majeure (see 9.16). 

1.3 09/14/21 Revision of commitments. 
Update of the graphic charter with new logos 

1.4 09/01/2022 Revision of the document and clarifications on: 
- The commitment to provide non-discriminatory services (see 9.15). 

1.5 08/09/2023 Document review and update: 
- Redirection to the new CP; 
- Update of the graphic charter. 

1.6 2025-03-19 Combining CP and CPS in a single document. 
Transfer of this CP/CPS in several CP/CPS by usage.  
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