



CP/CPS CERTIFICATE POLICY / CERTIFICATION PRACTICE STATEMENT CERTIGNA

Last update: 2025-03-19

Version: 1.6

OID: 1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1 CERTIGNA

Classification: Public

1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Document Name and Identification

This CP/CPS can be identified by several OID linked to the root CAs grouped in this document: 1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1 CERTIGNA

1.2 Redirection

IMPORTANT: This CP/CPS describes the commitments and practices implemented for certificates issued by CERTIGNA Certification Authorities. As recommended by the CA/Browser Forum (http://www.cabforum.org), this CP/CPS has been divided into several CP/CPS:

PC/DPC	OID	AC Racine	Type de certificats
CERTIGNA TLS	1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1	CERTIGNA	Web authentication
	1.2.250.1.177.2.0.1	CERTIGNA ROOT CA	(SSL/TLS)
	1.2.250.1.177.6.0.1.1	CERTIGNA SERVER AUTHENTICATION ROOT CA	
	1.2.250.1.177.14.0.1.1	CERTIGNA SERVER AUTHENTICATION EU ROOT CA	
CERTIGNA EMAIL	1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1	CERTIGNA	Mail signature
PROTECTION	1.2.250.1.177.2.0.1	CERTIGNA ROOT CA	(S/MIME)
	1.2.250.1.177.8.0.1.1	CERTIGNA EMAIL PROTECTION ROOT CA	
	1.2.250.1.177.17.0.1.1	CERTIGNA EMAIL PROTECTION EU ROOT CA	
CERTIGNA	1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1	CERTIGNA	Code signing
CODE SIGNING	1.2.250.1.177.2.0.1	CERTIGNA ROOT CA	
	1.2.250.1.177.13.0.1.1	CERTIGNA CODE SIGNING ROOT CA	
CERTIGNA	1.2.250.1.177.1.0.1	CERTIGNA	
MULTIPURPOSE	1.2.250.1.177.2.0.1	CERTIGNA ROOT CA	
	1.2.250.1.177.7.0.1.1	CERTIGNA CLIENT AUTHENTICATION ROOT CA	Client authentication
	1.2.250.1.177.15.0.1.1	CERTIGNA CLIENT AUTHENTICATION EU ROOT CA	Authentification client
	1.2.250.1.177.9.0.1.1	CERTIGNA DOCUMENT SIGNING ROOT CA	Document signing
	1.2.250.1.177.16.0.1.1	CERTIGNA DOCUMENT SIGNING EU ROOT CA	Document signing
	1.2.250.1.177.10.0.1.1	CERTIGNA OTF DOCUMENT SIGNING ROOT CA	Document signing
	1.2.250.1.177.11.0.1.1	CERTIGNA TIME STAMPING ROOT CA	Time Stamping
	1.2.250.1.177.12.0.1.1	CERTIGNA ENCRYPTION ROOT CA	Encryption
	1.2.250.1.177.18.0.1.1	CERTIGNA ENCRYPTION EU ROOT CA	Encryption

We invite you to consult these CP/CPS at the following address:

https://www.certigna.com/autorites-de-certification/



1.3 Révision du document

The table below shows the history of this CP/CPS before it was split into several documents.

Ver.	Date	Modifications apportées
1.0	11/03/08	Creation
1.1	02/01/19	Revision of the graphic chart and commitments.
1.2	03/30/20	New TESSI graphic charter: Precisions about: Compliance with 319 412 ETSI specifications (see 1.1, 7), Possible causes for a certificate's revocation (see 4.9.1), Retention of application files (see 5.5.2.1, 9.4.1), Punctual uploading of root CAs for LAR (see 6.2.7), Reimbursement policy (see 9.1.5), Insurance coverage (see 9.2.1), Termination (see 9.6.6), Delivery and Guarantee (see 9.7), Limitations of liability (see 9.8), Dispute resolution procedure (see 9.13), Renunciation and force majeure (see 9.16).
1.3	09/14/21	Revision of commitments. Update of the graphic charter with new logos
1.4	09/01/2022	Revision of the document and clarifications on: - The commitment to provide non-discriminatory services (see 9.15).
1.5	08/09/2023	Document review and update: - Redirection to the new CP; - Update of the graphic charter.
1.6	2025-03-19	Combining CP and CPS in a single document. Transfer of this CP/CPS in several CP/CPS by usage.





www.certigna.com

© Certigna, Services de confiance numérique